Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CW ACQUISITION, INC.	08/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIQUINT CW, INC.		
Street Address:	2300 NE BROOKWOOD PARKWAY		
City:	HILLSBORO		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code: 97124			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13685658	
Application Number:	13685661	
Application Number:	13719167	
Patent Number:	7215220	
Patent Number:	7911271	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

503-222-9981 Phone:

shouk@schwabe.com Email:

SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112693-192431

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SALLY HOUK

REEL: 031345 FRAME: 0335 502522178

PATENT

Signature:	/Sally Houk/			
Date:	10/04/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=02_CertAmendArticlesIncorp - CW Acquisition-TriQuint CW.pdf#page1.tif source=02_CertAmendArticlesIncorp - CW Acquisition-TriQuint CW.pdf#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 031345 FRAME: 0336 C35833H Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation FILED MC (n Secretary of State State of California

AUG 2 6 2013

100

٠.				
Th	e undersigr	ned certify that:		
1.	They are <u>ACQUISIT</u>	the president a <u>TON, INC.</u> , a Califo	nd the secretary, ornia corporation.	respectively, of <u>CW</u>
2.	Article _ Incorporati	First on of this corporation	on is amended to rea	of the Articles of ad as follows:
	The nam	ne of the corporation	n (which is hereinafte	er referred to as the

"Corporation") is: TriQuint CW, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 8/26/20/3

RALPH QUINSEY, ∕ President

STEVEN BUHALY, Secretary

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 657-5448

PATENT

REEL: 031345 FRAME: 0337



- AUG 26 2013

Date:

SERVE SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 031345 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 10/04/2013